Huntington Hounds 13 Parma MSI 5                         July 19, 2001 at Marshall University              

11:00 a.m

            



   Mostly Cloudy - 78 degrees

Parma MSI         
   
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

VanGuilder c    


2
0
0
1
2
0
.370

Begley lf    


3
1
0
0
1
0
.371

Saylor ss         


4
0
1
0
0
1
.457

I. Victor 1b     
         

3
1
1
0
1
0
.434

Waters cf      


4
0
1
2
0
0
.374

Hutson 3b      


3
2
0
0
0
0
.233

Diamond dh        


2
1
0
0
1
1
.188

C. Dietrich rf


1
0
0
1
1
0
.429

D. Victor 2b                

3
1
1
1
0
1
.333

Totals



25          5             4            5   
6             3 
.367

 Huntington Hounds            
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Smith ss         
  

2
2
1
0
2
0
.500

Estep 1b        


2
1
0
1
0
0
.000


Elkins p 


2
2
0
0
0
1
.000

Spoor cf    


3
4
3
4
0
0
1.000

Cole 2b        


2
1
0
2
1
0
.000

Robbins c       


3
1
2
3
1
0
.667


Perkins c 

0
0
0
0
0
0
.000

Olson 3b      


4
0
1
0
0
0
.250

Sheppard lf-1b 


4
0
0
0
0
0
.000


Myers 1b  

0
0
0
0
0
0
.000

Morrison p     


3
1
1
0
0
0
.333


Baldwin lf 

1
0
0
0
0
1
.000

Thomas rf-p        


3
1
1
0
1
0
.333

Totals



29         13            9           10            5
2 
.310

Parma MSI          
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x  
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2
E- Hutson (17), Saylor (23), Olson, N. Dietrich (1), I.Victor (3), VanGuilder (7), Elkins..  LOB- Parma MSI 6 Huntington Hounds 5.  2B- Spoor.  3B- Waters (6).  RBI- Waters 2 (47), Robbins 3, Estep, Spoor 4, Cole 2, D. Victor (19), VanGuilder (16), C. Dietrich (5).  SB- Smith, Hutson (1).  CS-  VanGuilder (2).  HBP- Spoor by Neely (7), Smith by Patton (1).  SAC- C. Dietrich (1), Elkins, Cole.  

Parma MSI          
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k

Neely  L     
         
3    
3 
4  
4  
4 
0            
7.46 
70 
35 

N. Dietrich

1
3
4
2
1
0           14.00
28 
18 

Patton   


1
1
3
0
0
0           11.90
19
10

Less


1
2
0
0
0
2
4.31
18
12

Huntington Hounds 
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k 
Morrison                    
2  
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
7.00 
n/a   
n/a

Elkins  W

4  
1
3
3
0
0           
5.25
n/a
n/a

Thomas  
 
1 
1
0
0
1
0           
0.00
n/a
n/a

W- Elkins.  L- Neely 2-4.  WP- Neely (11), Morrison, Elkins.  UMPIRES- Fulton (hp) and n/a (b).  T:  2:04.  A- 36.              

